FORW FYO-1806 1-31-00	06-14-20	001 EE	U.S DEPARTMENT O	FCON
01GSH96507			Patent and Yo	
Tab settings d d d ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner (i imment hatt datut finit (nich Miller inin)	1 E1121 E1122 1111 1E21	∀	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(les):	1017495	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	id Briginal documents or copy	then
Volker J. Ringer			s of receiving party(les): Brown Boyeri Inc.	
			ME C E L TE	
6-1101		Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Mached? Q Yes Q No		1 2001 1 1 2001	
2 Nation of company				1.17
3. Nature of conveyance: ©X Assignment	☐ Merper	Street Address	8300 St. Patrick	?+vc
· -	1			
Security Agreement	Cl Change of Name	LaSalle, Que	ebec, Canada H8N	2H1
O Other		City:	State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 16, 20	001	Additional name(s) & ac	kiress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📑	Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent ru	• •	•		
If this document is being filed togethe	ir with a new application, the e	mecution date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(a)		
09/810,530				
	Additional rumbers attached	at Over State		
£ Name and address of == +-4- · 4-				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m compandence	Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:	_1
Name: David L. Davis.	Fsq.			
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37.CFR:	3.41)	00
			Credit Card Payment	
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 900 Route 9		8. Decoel account nu	mbar .	
	:			
City: Woodbridge State	e: N.T. ZIP : 07095	(Attach duplicate coor	of this page if paying by depo	
Cay. Marining State	DO NOT USE THE			-
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	atial the formation thereday	an to sale And answer	and any attached convices	nue ce
of the original document.				
David L. Davis	# l	TW	6/1/01	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dete	4
		Total number of p	eges comprising cover sheet.	1
CNS No. 0651-0011 (csp. 4/84)				
	Do not detach the	a portion		
		•	Constitution of the Consti	
Mail documents to be recorded	i with required cover sheet inf	iomation to:		
LMUELLER 00000087 09810530	Commissioner of Patr	ints and Trademar	ks	
40.00 OP	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	31		
Public burden reporting for	•		ge shout 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, in				
and completing and reviewir	ng the sample cover sheet. S	Send comments regai	rding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trade D.C. 20231, and to the Office				
Washington, D.C. 20503.	i or warrakement and ping	st, raperwork reduc		

REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Volker J. Ringer** of 15 Beauchamp, Chateauguay, Quebec, Canada (hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignor"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **DECKEL EDGE PROFILER** as described in Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,300,842 filed March 17, 2000 and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,341,328 filed March 16, 2001.

WHEREAS, ASEA BROWN BOVERI INC. of 8300 St. Patrick Street, LaSalle, Quebec, Canada H8N 2H1, a company organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, (including their territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any conflict or interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary by said Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

PATENT REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0171

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon said applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of _____, 2001.

Volker J. Ringer

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date herein set forth.

Name of Witness

Address:

Mario C. Minesou

Stoo Carendish # 309

GL, Rc, Haw 158

Signature of Witness

REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0172

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I certify that I have compared the attached copy with the original ASSIGNMENT document

dated May 16, 2001

from Volker J. Ringer

to Asea Brown Boveri Inc.

and that the said copy is a true copy of the original.

DATED at Ottawa, this 7th day of June, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

Notary Public V Province of Ontario

> PATENT REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0173